IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 77,127

EBONY HALL, by and through her parents and natural guardians, JAMES HALL and EMILY HALL, and JAMES HALL and EMILY HALL, Individually,

Petitioners,

v.

HOSAIN DAEE, M.D., HOSAIN DAEE, M.D., P.A., RAUL HERNANDEZ, M.D., CITY OF HOMESTEAD, d/b/a JAMES ARCHER SMITH HOSPITAL, and THE FLORIDA PATIENTS COMPENSATION FUND,

Respondents.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS ON THE MERITS

ANSWER BRIEF OF CROSS-RESPONDENTS

Respectfully submitted,

STANLEY M. ROSENBLATT, P.A. 12th Floor, Concord Building 66 West Flagler Street Miami, Florida 33130 Phone: (305) 374-6131

STANLEY M. ROSENBLATT (068445) SUSAN ROSENBLATT (142163)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
REPLY TO STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-2
ISSUES PRESENTED	2-3
ISSUE ON CROSS-APPEAL	3
ARGUMENT	3-21
I. AS A MATTER OF LAW, A NEIL INQUIRY MUST BE CONDUCTED BY THE TRIAL COURT, EVEN THOUGH THE TRIAL COURT FOUND THERE HAD BEEN NO CHALLENGE OF JURORS ON A RACIALLY DISCRIMINATORY BASIS, WHERE THE DEFENDANTS EXERCISED PEREMPTORY CHALLENGES ON FOUR OUT OF FIVE BLACK PROSPECTIVE JURORS. [Question as certified by the Third District Court of Appeal].	3-13
A. A NEIL INQUIRY IS NECESSARY BEFORE A TRIAL COURT IS IN A POSITION TO DETERMINE THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHALLENGE OF JURORS ON A RACIALLY DISCRIMINATORY BASIS, WHERE NON-BLACK DEFENDANTS EXERCISE PEREMPTORY CHALLENGES AS TO FOUR OUT OF FIVE BLACK PROSPECTIVE JURORS, IN AN ACTION BROUGHT BY BLACK PLAINTIFFS.	3-13
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ITS INSTRUCTION TO THE JURY ON THE ISSUE OF THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS AND IN EXCLUDING EVIDENCE RELEVANT TO THE ISSUE OF THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS.	13-18
A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO INSTRUCT THE JURY ON THE ISSUE OF FRAUDULENT CONCEALMENT.	13-18
B. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN EXCLUDING EVIDENCE FROM MRS. HALL AND HER GYNECOLOGIST, DR. GRAVES, THAT MRS. HALL HAD A SUBSEQUENT ABORTION BECAUSE DRS. HERNANDEZ AND DAEE TOLD MRS. HALL THAT IF SHE HAD MORE CHILDREN "IT WOULD HAPPEN AGAIN".	13-18
III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO INSTRUCT THE JURY ON INTERVENING CAUSE	18-20
IV. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO PERMIT EBONY TO BE QUESTIONED BY COUNSEL AT TRIAL OR TO DEMONSTRATE HER DISABILITIES AT TRIAL.	20-21

CROSS-APPEAL	21-23
DEFENDANT DAEE'S MOTION FOR DIRECTED VERDICT WAS PROPERLY DENIED BY THE TRIAL COURT	21-23
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGES	
Barron v. Shapiro, 565 So.2d 1319 (Fla.1990)	14,15	
Batson v. Kentucky, 476 U.S. 79, 106 S.Ct. 1712 (1986)	8,9,12	
Bryant v. State, 565 So.2d 1298 (Fla.1990)	6,7	
Cobb v. Maldonado, 451 So.2d 482 (Fla.4th DCA 1984)	15,16	
Del Monte Banana Co. v. Chason, 466 So.2d 1167 (Fla.3d DCA 1985)	20	
Floyd v. State, 511 So.2d 762 (Fla.3d DCA 1987)	7	
Martin v. Drylie, 560 So.2d 1285 (Fla.1st DCA 1990)	17	
McDonald v. McIver, 514 So.2d 1151 (Fla.2d DCA 1987)	15,16	
Menendez v. Public Health Trust, 566 So.2d 279 (Fla.3d DCA 1990)	16	
Parrish v. State, 540 So.2d 870 (Fla.3d DCA 1989)	7	
Reynolds v. State, 576 So.2d 1300 (Fla.1991)	13	
Slappy v. State, 503 So.2d 350 (Fla.3d DCA 1987)	6	
State v. Neil, 457 So.2d 481 (Fla.1984)	7,8,13	
State v. Slappy, 522 So.2d 18 (Fla.1988)	6	

Swagel v. Goldman,	
393 So.2d 65 (Fla.3d DCA 1981)	17
Thaddeus Donald Edmonson v. Leesville Concrete	
Company, Inc.,	
S.Ct. , Case No. 89-7743, 1991 W.L. 89721 (U.S.1991) (Decided June 3, 1991)	9
w.n. 69721 (0.8.1991) (Decided June 3, 1991)	9
Tilly v. Broward Hospital District,	
458 So.2d 817 (Fla.4th DCA 1984)	19
University of Miami v. Bogorff,	
16 FLW S150 (Fla.1991)	17
Wilson v. Cross,
